3 7 5 A 4 4 3 | 2 1
NOTES: o [mr ] scxnenon [ ow [ wmoo
ITEM [OTY] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICN
(K Eﬁs W
2 1 (200435 IG_ASSEMBLY, 28LM (YELLOW,
3 1 (600272 WELDMENT, HEATER FRAME, 28LM
4| 1500310 f
5 1
[ 1
7 4
5 |2
s |2
1 IAMEPLATE, 28LM 120 VAC
2
2
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON o L2 126-6206-5,
By CONNECTRA FUSION
SIZE[ 10cQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 40 QTY|  ASSEMBLY  [QTY|  ASSEMBLY ey TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
g . . . . . . . . . . ‘xxxw%}
2 - : > . . el SYSTEM ASSEMBY, 28LM
18 4 = - - 2C [ SN WO owE o L
24 . . . . [rere: oNTES D.LWEST | | o110 |
36 . . . . [cHeckED. DATE: P 02/21/05 [ [o 1 oF 1
8 7 5 *~ 4 3 I 2 I 1




[ s

[ one

CONNECTRA FUSION
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

JIG ASSEMBLY, 28LM (YELLOW)

1B

[mo 2 oF 3

200435

(o




CONNECTRA FUSION
pucrocsays 7S TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

JIG ASSEMBLY, 28LM (YELLOW)

mlmm |o-n-e

=
200435 D
o F 3

D.L.WEST
F“‘ 02/04/03 [ T | 3 a

8 7 3 5 -~ 4 3 I 2 I 1




8 | 7 5 - 4 3 2 1
NOTES: 2w | Rev GESCRPION = 3 NPRVID
1. DISCARD RETAINING RING OF A [REMOVED FITTINGS HHOOT. OTY 1. HHOOTB os,/16/05
28-8602-9004-10, GROOVED CLEVIS. s CHANGED 28-8208-9210-20 10

28-BG02-9004-10, DELETED 2/12/03
00-7455-0001-00
R e
00-0003-0003-00, WO 11/25/04
00-0823-0600-20 AND ONE
00-0823-0600-12 SCREW
o ADDED 00-7455-0001-00 ba ot /08

MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE

SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON

QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 200436 CLAMP, MODIFIED, LOWER STATIONARTY
1 [28-8208-9060-20 [CLAMP, LOWER, SLIDING, LEFT

1 [200438 [PLATE, END

1 [200439 ANGLE, LEFT SIDE

2 300365 CARRIAGE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 2B

11300372 RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY, 28

2 [2B-8208-9050-20 [CLAMP. UPPER. CF28

2 [2B-B204-4060-20 [PLATE, WEAR

vomwowsu»_g

2

2 [28-8208-4200-20 [BOLT. TOGGLE, CF-28
28-8208-9150-30

4 |00-6895-0003-00

12 [ROD. CLAMP, CYUNDER

13| 2 [00-0203-0800-12_|BOLT, HEX HD .500-13 UNC X 1.50° LG

14| 2 [00-0236-0005-00 |WASHER, LOCK, 1/2

15 [ 4 |00-0823-0600-10 [SCREW. SOCHD, 3/8-16 X 1.25 I‘—

76 |12 [00-0036-0003-00 [NUT. FIN HEX 3/8—16NC-2 PLTD

17 | 6 [00-0238-0003-00 |WASHER, LOCK, 3/8

18 [ 4 [00-0823-0500-10 [SCREW. SOCHD. 5/16-18 X 1,25

19 | 2 [00-0203-0600-22 [OLT, HEX HD 3/B-16 UNC X 2.75" LG

20| 5 [00-0823-0600-12_|SCREW, SOCHO, 3/8-16 X 1.50

21 8 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8, THIN

22 GROOVED CLEVIS W/ RET RING LG 225", DIA
1/4%, 18-8 SS

23 4 90 4 BOSS / 6 37 FLARE

24 |4 [SPRING. CPRSN 035" WIRE_DIA

25 4 IRING, RETAINING INTERNAL

26 [ 4 [PIN._SPRING, 250 DIA X 2.00

27 | 4 [00-6994-0002-04 |[SCREW, SELF-TAPPING TYPE F f8-32 X 50"
LONG BLUNT POINT

28 | 1 [300381 ____ |MANIFOLD, QUICK CONNECT

29 | 4 [310016 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, MANIFOLD/CYLINDER, 28LM

30| 2 [31a017 [HOSE_ASSEMBLY, SUBPLATE/MAINFOLD, 28LM

31 2

32 |1 ANGLE, RIGHT SIDE

33 |1 [HANDLE_ASSEMBLY, 28LM

1

PIN, QUICK RELEASE, STAINLESS, .25 DIA X
.00 GRIP

TS0 &% W RS | X CONNECTRA FUSION
SizE[ _10ca 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 28 QrY|  ASSEMBLY  |QTY|  ASSEMBLY ocrona1/ 10 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
4 1 (1) 100110 pccutis xE03 / oneots / | —f2 *
. ANCULAR 4 1*

5 1) : . '/ JIG ASSEMBLY, 28LM (YELLOW)
B ) ) . . . . . . . . . .
24 [arPR: DATE: A D.LWEST mlﬁmm |“m 200435 |'|5
36 ) . ) [cHeckeD: DATE: P 02/04/03 o= T [sec 1 0F 3

8 7 5 - 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




8 7 5 - 4 3 | 2 1
NOTES: 2en [ 70 | orscnrTon [ o | wmom
ITEM_[OTY[  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
T2 [Voot41 KUP_RING, 573-125 HERC,
2 L. PISTON, PTFE, 1.50 BORE X 116
3 RONT_ENDCAP_ASSEMBLY
THIS END OF ROD, ITEM 6, TAPPED 3/8-16 UNC. : A
5 INDER, HYDRAULIC
6 0. PSTON
7 [PISTON, CARRIAGE CYLINDER
8 ING. SPIRAL RETAINING, 100" 1.0,
3 HL, © RING, 568-117 HERC
6 X X
7
2
[El
— T4 50025 REW, SOCHD, 10-32 X 36
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON A QUSRS AN N NG CONNECTRA FUSION
SIZE[  10CQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 28 QTY[  ASSEMBLY _ [QTY]  ASSEMBLY rracons,21/16 Y TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
CECMALS. X2.05 / .xx2.013 / 3
p K 2 (1) 200435 e
L3 2() 1. . . '/ CARRIAGE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
18 - e e L =
24 - = oAE: DLWEST | | 300365 |
36 . . . . | cHECKED: DATE: ™ 01/29/03  [ox T e _10F 1
8 7 5 4 3 I 2 I 1




2 1

NOTES:

MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE

SUB-ASSEMBLY USED ON

e [ | asonmon ove [ e

A ADDED FITTINGS QTY 2, HHOCO18 AND
‘ HHO02D

ITEM_[OTY] __PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T | 1 [300373 ELOMENT, RESERVAR, 28

2| 1[300373 MODIFIED FUMF_ASSEMBLY, 2B

3| 1 [300311 HYORAULIC_SUBPLATE

4 2 |V00493 HOLLOW HEX PLUG, NO. 4

5 | 4 |Hsoa1e REW, SOCHD, 1/4-20 X .75

6| 4 |HS0022 REW, SOCHD, 1/4-20 X 2,50

7 1 [00-0699-0323-00 lé%%W 90 DEG EXTRA LONG, PARKER §6-1/4
8 | 1[vooial UAGE, PRESSURE, 0-2000 PSI

5 | 1 |nH0023 TRAGHT 6 _BOSS/ 6 37 FLARE

10| % [AHO0TS D 6 BOSS / 6 37 FLARE

11| 1 |[voo710 ITTING, HYD, 4MP—4FP 45 STREET ELBOW
12| 1 300388 RECTIONAL VALVE, MODIFIED

75| 3 [AH00T8 W
14| & |HH0022 |6 FLARELESS TUBE FERRULE

15

16

77

18

19

20

21 6 [HHO021 6 FLARELESS TUBE NUT

AL OIMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES.
OLERANCES

CONNECTRA FUSION

SIfE 10CQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 28 QIY ?gsgongg QTY[  ASSEMBLY é{ef’;h‘f’s:’x'léi/ weon, |_SX_ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
. . N . ANGULAR:4 1
5 : : 1) : e RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY, 28LM
;i [apPR: DATE: [ oLwest ™ |”m°k |'"m 300372 |K
36 B . [cHeckeD: DATE: " 02/13/03  [se T [sar 1 oF 1
8 7 5 4 3 I 2 I 1

,‘_




NOTES:

MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE

SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON

e
cESCAPTEN [ one | wmomn

TTEM_[OTY] __PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION

T [ 1[300573 WELOMENT, RESERVOIR, 28

2 | 1 [300379 [MODIFIED_PUMP_ASSEMBLY, 28

3 [ 1 [300311 [HYORAULIC SUBPLATE

4 2 |vo0493 |HOLLOW HEX PLUG, NO, 4

5 | 4 [310016 HOSE. CYLINDER/MANIFOLD

6 | 2 [310017 [HOSE, SUBPLATE/MANIFOLD

7

1 [00-0699-0323-00 |ELBOW. 90 DEG EXTRA LONG, PARKER #6-1/4
AEOG

GUAGE, PRESSURE, 0-2000 PSI

[STRAIGHT 6 BOSS/ 6 37 FLARE

90 8 BOSS / 6 37 FLARE

B 1 [vaR191
R M
10 3 |HHQD19

Vac710

FITTING, HYD, 4MP-4FP 45 STREET ELBOW

DIRECTIONAL VALVE, MODIFIED

90 6 37 FLARE SWNEL

11 1

12 1 [300388
13 | 3 [HHOD18
1416 [HHO022

15 1 [vaD494

6 FLARELESS TUBE FERRULE
HOLLOW HEX PLUG, NO. 6
TUBE, RETURN

16 1 ]300284

17 1 [300385

18 1 [300386

TUBE, PUMP/VALVE
TUBE, SUMP

19 | 3 [HHOD20

ISTRAIGHT 4 BDSS/ 6 37 FLARE

20 5 |HHOO17

9C 4 BOSS / 6 37 FLARE

21 | & [HHOO21 6 FLARELESS TUBE NUT
22 2 |300390 ICARRIAGE_CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 28CQ(0
23 1 [300381 [MANIFOLD. QUICK CONNECT

AL OIMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES

CONNECTRA FUSION
SIiZE[ 10cQ 20¢Q 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 28 QTY|  ASSEMBLY  |OTY|  ASSEMBLY :ﬁmﬁx/ weors / |_£%_ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
z , : : : : e
184 st HYDRUALIC ASSEMBLY, 28CQA
18 = - = = WN 3¢ | FSCw ot o ey
24 . R ) N [arPr: DATE: P DLweST | | 300392 |
36 . . R ] [crecken: DATE: F"' 03/25/03  [me ] e 1 0F 1
8 7 5 +* 4 3 I 2 I i




CARRIAGE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

emE—

[ ]

MANIFOLD |_
#300381
TXA TXB
A
SUBPLATE
#300311 L_ -
T DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
#300388
p
HAND PUMP TZCfD%::>
#V00110
PRESSURE
GAUGE
‘ #v00191
RESERVOIR
#300373
CHRISTIE MFG. INC
HAND PUMP HYDRAULIC
SCHEMATIC
[mem e s
[cHECKED: DATE; O T [T oF 1
6 4+ 4 3 2 I 1




8 | 7 | 3 2 1
e
NOTES: o | accamon ux | e
1. APPLY LOCKTITE 243 TO SCREWS, ITEMS 16 AND 18. A| ITEM 18 WAS vmavlosé’rgw HS0018, ADDED 5,/ 14,/04
-] DELETED HS0018, ADDED OTY 2 HS0020 p6/24/04
ITEM_[QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
[T | 1 [zo-m05-4610-70 [sPRaCker, Dmvew |
7| 2 [8-820B-4640-20 [WASHER, FELT
T [500311 [FACER_BODY. Z8LM
4 | 1 [500313 [COVER. FAGER, ZBLM FAGER
T [26-6206-4540-20 |FRONT FACER PLATE
T [28-6208-4550-20 |REAR FACER PLATE
7 | 4 [28-8208-4560-20 |ALADE. CENTREFUSE 28
® | 1 400016 [FACER MOTOR ASSEMBLY T20VAG
9 | 1 [26-6204—4530-20 |FANDLE, LOCKING
10| 1 [28-8539-0900- 10 |BEARING. RADIAL BALL
11| 1 [s00314 NDSE CONE, FACER, 28 B
72| 1 [00-0003-0007-00 |NUT, 1/4-20 UNC, ESNA
13 (0—6688—1024-04_|SCREW, SELF TAPPING. 10-24 X 50
14 | 6 [00-0130-0400-06 [SCREW, SOCHD, 1/4-20 X .75
15 | 5 [00-0130-0400- 16 |SCREW, SOCHD, 1/4-20 X 2.00
16 | 4 [00-0130-0600-08 |SCREW, SOCHD, 3/8-16 X 1.00
17 | 12 |00-6993-0400-04 [SCREW, FLTHD. 1/4-20 X 50
18 2 [BALL, THERMOPLASTIC, NYLON, 3/16" DIA
19 IDRIVE SPROCKET ASSEMBLY, 11 TOQTH
20 INELDMENT., FACER MQOTOR ADAPTER
21 ISTOP, FACER, 28LM
22 1 500312 ICOVER, BEARING MOUNT, 28LM FACER —
23| 3 |H50020 [SCREW, SOCHD, 1/4-20 X 1.00
24| 10[00-0236-0001-00 |WASHER, LOCK, 1/4
25 1 |500316 ICHAIN, SPROCKET
26| 2 [v00003 [BEARING. W/SNAPRING, 203522G
[SCREW. SET__1/4-20 X 50
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB-ASSEMBLY USED ON
AL TUESONS ARC 14 KHES CONNECTRA FUSION A
SIZE 10CQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 28 Qry ASSEMBLY QTY ASSEMBLY 16 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
T 101110 DECMALS: X£.08 / XX 015 / {m i
4 i . . . . . e 1 (1) . . ;xxzu:}‘,
8 . : . . : : (N i : : : e FACER ASSEMBLY, 28LM
8 . . . . . . . . . . . __ T -
24 . . . . . . . . . . . [aPPR: DATE: _ D.LWweST | | 500310 | 8
36 , . , , . R ) ) , . . [cHECKeD: DATE: P*E T 02/03/03  fmm [ 1 or 1

8 7 6 5 -~ 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




8 | 7 5 - 4 3 2 1
ooa
NOTES: e = mmor om | wereno
1. USE APPROX 1 FT OF TAPE, ITEM 23, A REPLACED 600247 WITH 800280 b3 /02,04
2. FINISH: NONE,
B DELETED 8 SCREWS AND HELICOILS 06/ 14 /04|
ITEM [OTY] _ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1| 1 [600267 ICORE, HEATER, 28
2 | 1 [500280 WELOMENT, HANDLE MOUNT l‘_
3 | 1 |s00088 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, HEATER
4 | 2 |[vooo25 HEATER, CARTRIDGE, 120V, 500W-.5
X 600
5 | 2 |voooZ6 HEATER, CARTRIDGE, 120V, 500W—.5
X 8.00
6 | 1 [vo0169 THERMOSWITCH, LARGE, 17052—0
7 1 |voofes THERMOMETER, 4" X 1/4"-28,
0-750 F
8 [ 1 [600226 STRAIN RELIEF, 1/2"
9 | 1 [28-8404-0800-10 |[CORD SET(16/3) W/MOLDED PLUG
10 | 1 |vooo74 GASKET, HEATER, 8"
11 [ 2 600204 [BUTT PLATE, HEATER, 8"
12 |10 [vO0&42 HELICOIL 10-24 X .285
13|10 [HS0045 SﬁREW, FLTHD, BRASS, 10-24 X
14 | 2 |HS0027 SCREW, SOCHD, 3/8-16 X 1.00
15 | 1 [600249 [PLATE, HEATER PULL OFF
16 | 2 |HBO112 BOLT, SHOULDER, 5/16 X .25
17 | 1 |voo114 RING, HOG, #H1
18 | | [28-8408-0530-10 |TERMINAL, HIGHT TEMP
19 | 3 [28-8412-0100-10 |INSULATING SLEEVE, 1,63 LG
20 | 1 [28-8408-0700-10 [TERMINAL, AMP #323755
21 | 1 [28-8408-0100-10 [TERMINAL, 12—10 GA
22 | 2 |28-8408-0300-10 |[TERMINAL, AMP #3237995
MAIN_ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON 23 | | [26-6412-0400-14 [TAPE. FIBERCLASS

€ ALL BURRS AND

CHRISTIE MANUFACTURING INC.

REMOV

SiZE[ 201P 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 20CP__|aTY] ASSEMBLY |QTY| ASSEMBLY S £o5Es
7 DECMAL: .XX4.015/ XXX 005

h hd ANGULAR: I+
184 - - > - = HEATER ASSEMBLY, 28LM. 120VAC
B . : : . .
24 . . - R R [repR: DATE: P D.LWEST  [*[™°  [™" 600266 H
36 R , R . R R . R , . R [cHEcKeD: DATE; NE: 02/03/03 | none] [oee 7 GF 1

5 7 5 * 4 3 [ 2 1




(,50 DIA X 6.00 LG )
(,50 DIA X 8.00 LG )

FIREROD
120VAC 500w
FIREROD
120VAC 500w

(,50 DIA X 8.00 LG )

120VAC  BOOW
(,50 DIA X 6.00 LG )

FIREROD
120VAC  500W

FIREROD

]

12,5 AMP

THERMOSWITCH
120VAC 25 AMP
OR

240VAC

[ ToTAL WATTS | TOTAL AMPS

[uanTiTY | FIRE_ROD
[

4 [ 120v 500w |

2000 [ 16.6

REVISIONS
ZONE |REV | DESCRIFTON | DATE APPROVED
WHITE
BLACK
_I: GREEN(GROUND)
RLRMER™" " " "7 CLIRISTIE MANUFACTURING INC.

FRACTIONS:£1/16
DECIMALS ~ XX+.015/ XXX+.005
ANGULAR & 1

WIRING DIAGRAM, 8" HEATER
120VAC

ORMN- D.LWEST

WE 04/18/99

SIZE | FSOM NO.

400007

[ [~

scaLe [ [sneer

2 |

1




